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March 27, 1961

Mr. J. Edgar Hoover
Director, Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington 25, D, C,

Dear Mr. Hoover:

I am in possession @ publication which describes a school
by the name of "The Highlander Folk School" in Tennessee, This
publication also-states—thmt—the—sethool was established in
September 1932, by Horton and Donald L. West, a Georgian with

a long record of affiliations with Communist-front groups,

I would very much appreciate all information the FBI may be at

liberty to give regarding this school, its teachers and its
purpose,

This publication also states that this school has continued
under close surveillance by the FBI therefore I presume you
may have some report available to the public.

My very sincere thanks.

Yours very tmly,

DT T —
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I have received your letter dated March 27
- 1961, end the interest which prompted your comnuni- ;,..;
, cating with me is indeed appreciated.

DR *_4" ~ L
AWhila Y -:n-‘r‘ 1ilka +n ]\n n® aceictanras
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the jurisdiction and responsibilities of the FBI
strictly an fnvestigative agency of the Federal
Government, do not extend to furnishing evaluations
or comments concerning organizations, publications

or individuals, I am sure you will erstand the E
necessity for this policy and will not infer that .. - =
our files do or do not contain the information you‘ oM
desire. - w . L L W=
. - ’ . : g
, ' In view of xour interest in the internal —=
security of the United States, I am enclosing some »
literature which you may wish to read. o = S
Sincerely yours, : - 3B iif
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Bufiles contain no identifiablé references to ...
correspondent. : : : S

The Highlander Folk School (HFS) has been the
subject of numerous allegations that it is a communist
school and the headquarters of communism in Eastern Tennessee,
due primarily to its racial character. These allegations
have not been substantiated. The Bureau is cognizant of
the numerous communist affiliations of personnel affiliated
with the HFS. The Bureau has not investigated this organi-
zation. (61-7511-266, 267) = ' g _ '

The following items of literature are being sent
to correspondent: . . - L L

1. "One Nation's Response to Communism®

2. "Communist Target - Youth"

3. "Communism and the College Student® .- . . -«
4. "The Communists Are After Our Minds®

- . . . - . .- ;- . R L S mt E . . _
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UNITED STATES ’ RNMENT N :-.f ‘
Memorandum - o
TO : Director, FBXI (61-7511) DATE!: 6/22/61

rrom Y\ TIBAC, Knoxville, (61-12)

HIGHLANDER FOILXK SCHOOL
MONTEAGLE, TENNESSEE
IS - C

SUBJECT:

Enclosed is original and four copies of
letterhead memo pertaining to Highlander Folk School
reflecting the latest legal action and decisions con-
cerning the suit filed by the State of Tennessee against
this school. This memo is being forwarded for completion
of Bufiles.

ccéiJiﬁméliﬁ*E‘Qngo
REQ. REC'D_L2- 4 &7
Dew 1@ wou.

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
DATE _BY

\ \ | 245
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1 - Knoxville ¢}
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?Ilc cg MAY 25 1961 .
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5" 'TED STATES DEPARTMENT oé?-%s'rmE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to
File No. .« " e 0w e nme s LT R R AL

e . : xnoxﬁille, Tannesseelf
A May 22, 1961 . ...

- P

HIGHLANDER FOLK SCHOOL -
MONTEAGLE, TENNESSEE -
INTERNAL SECURITY -~ C

The Chattanooga News-Free Press, Chattancoga,
Tennessee, a dally publication, in the Issue of April §,
1351, reported that on April 5, 1961, the Tennessee Supreme
Court upheld the revocation of the Highlander Folk School's
general welfare charter and ordered the operating corporation
dissolved. It was reported that the Supreme Court's deci-
sion meant that it must shut down operations unless it gets
s stay order from the State Court in order to further appeal
its case to the U. 8./gqpreno Court. : K : : .

' The school's charter was reported revoked on
two grounds: MY RTON, Director and founder of the
adult education institution, operated the school for his
own personal gain; intoxicating beverages were sold illegally
on the school premises. - .

It was reported that the Tennessee Supreme
Court did not consider the 1902 State Segrégation law, stating
tkat it mot necessary for them to pass upon the Constitu=-
+t+~na] question as to the mixing of white and colored male
and female in the same school, since Highlander had violated
other state laws. . Tt e e N

SRR ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEPEIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
DATE 32| 4 BY
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The case was first tried in February, 1960,
at which time the local State Court ordered the revocation
of the charter and the corporation dissolved, bul allicwed
the school to operate pending the outcome 0f an appeal,

The Knoxville News-Sentinel, Knoxville, Tenn-
essee, a daily publication, In issue May 5, 1961, reported
that the Tennessee Supreme Court had demied a petition to
ro-hear the controvereial Highlander Folk School case. It
was reported that in asking for a re-hearing, attoraeys for
Highlander had argued the charter was revoked simply because

it was an integrated imstitutiion.

The article reported that the SBtate Supreme
Court in a recent opinion ignored the segregation question
and said the school should give up its charter because of
the beer sales and the finding of the jury in regards to
¥TLES BORTON, Director.

som snenwy  d-Buoo

iander Foik School said théy planned to Carry th
the U. 8. Supreme Court.

It was reported that attorneys ior the High-
p s L

The Knoxville Journal, Knoxville, Tennessee,
a daily publication, in issue May I1I, 1961, reported that
on May 10, 1961, the Highlander Folk School announced it
had authorized attorneys to take its charter revocation
case to the Supreme Court of the United States. They will
ask the U. B. Supreme Court to hear an appeal of a recent
ruling by tbe Tennessee Supreme Court revoking the school's
charter. : s -

Director MYLES HORTON reported that meanwhile
the racially integrated school is operating as usual and

1aat week was planning & new South-wide Citizenship School
Program. ' Do - _ N

-2~
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Yor your information the nighlander Folk School was.
organized in approximately 1832 and is reportedly supported
primarily By donations from individuals and labor unions in
the form of payments for the students to attend its courses,
It offers courses of instruction im labor organization, social
economics and the general tiold of labor oducation.

| ' AN
Mol -t . FoTeDE 2t Sceamoeh Moro .
Kyles Horton wvas borm 7-7-05 &t Savannah » Tennessese,

and attended the Union Theological Seminary, University of

Chicago and the Cumberland University. He received an AB b
degree at the latter University. MNyles Horton became Director -
of the Highlander Folk School in approximately 1932, - f

. ;-
o According to Bureau f1les the H:lghlunderL 1k School '
o has had Communist Party, (CP), members on its staff/and h:l E
U

fﬁkﬂ?‘” followed the practice of welcoming communists as student
oo Due to its interracial character it has been the subiect ;
- numerous past allegations that it reprosenta'the headquarter- -
Lt g for communism im dast Tennessee. These allegatlons have never f
- # been substantiated. An investigation was conducted during - 3
Fo ol 1 1941-43; however, i1he reports have mever been disseminated ' L\
) L S and contain notes indicatingy that much of the subversive
ig 3 _| derogatory information contained therein has been repudiated
iy ~— ki by individuals previously turnishing information.
iq o g ﬂ 'C/
ig = B ‘_ ‘? .
A}f L.MM_HJ
K4 o . . !
a4 . . reipon _ % »
Bl Cfﬁﬁffji: 1 - Foreign Ligison (Route through for review) iy é%%éfé
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uegal Attache, Bonn '
RE: HIGHLANDER FOLK 8C

SR TH ST . QONBD

In view of the above it does not appear desirable to
volunteer information concerning the Highlander Folk 8chool and
Borton to outside agencies. If a request for information
received in this regard, the identifying information in
paragrpphs two and three may be furnished. The substance of
paragraphs four and five, however, should only be furnished
orally. : o T ) . .'ﬁ

LI -

In view of the controversial nature of the organization
and Horton and the lack jof substantiatin nf a ncernin
allegations against th it appears that
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Memora. 4 ~ R

TO :  DIRECTOR, FBI (61-7511) DATE: 10/17/61
FROM : SAC, KNOXVILLE (61-12)

SUBJECT: HIGHLANDER FOLK SCHOOL
Is - C

The Knoxville News-Sentinel, Knoxville, Tenn.,
a daily publication, in issue of October 8, 1961, reported
that the HIGHLANDER FOLK SCHOOL at Monteagle, Tenn., announces
plans for a similar school in Knoxville, Tenn., to be located

in an old apartment building at 1625 Riverside Drive, Knoxville.

It was reported the Knoxville institution will be a research
and educational center which "insures the continuation of the
Highlander idea'. It was reported that so far as financially
possible, the Knoxville school will take over the previous
educational program of the Monteagle School if the 1atter

is forced to close.

News media have reported the U. §. Supreme Court
refused to hear the appeal of the Highlander Folk School from
the decision of the Tennessee Courts and found thi nghlanaer

v1dIhted.crlmlnalnlamsqnfﬂthe_staie_and‘revoked the school's

charter. HORTON, during the state trial, was accused of

operating the school-for personal benefit, and it was alleged
beer was illegally sold on the grounds.

In the news article of October 8, 1961, it was
reported that the State Charter for the Knoxville School was
issued on August 28, 196l.

MEMPHIS DIVISION, at Nashville, Tenn., will,

+hyon annronriate state offices, uprifv the rpnnrtpd oharter

iovh
WLLL \Ju 18] “HF" WhA L W R W W e Nt Nt ¥ wE e - et e =

of the Knoxville institution and will obtain from the charter
records the purpose of the school, date charter granted, list
of directors and officials and any other pertinent data

available in such files. It is requested that this information
be furnished to the Knoxville Office.

ﬁ}- Bureau
Memphis (2 - 61-34 1 - 100-3208) /
1 - Knoxville T Y VXA XY/
bgc f\‘ﬁﬁ(}- 17- C’/"‘ ’W’
ORMATION CONTAIED: "~ 4o 0cT 19 1981

RS



T ‘

s

» W R
A E
fe
2 i

e B
. s

e
.V“ >
L

E“ﬁ:‘ N
.-" .
i

-— < e g ?”'u‘;'d%‘f‘tx'r‘ :- R
Transmit the following in — 4
{Type in plain text or code) e 1
AIRTEL ATRMAIL O FUIMTHO T ot o
(Priority or Method of Mailj

- _‘_"'"""-_-"'___""'_—___--___——-'_'-_—--'

TO: ‘DIRECTOR, FBI  (61-7511)

FROM: SAC, KNOXVILLE (61-12)

SUBJECT: IGHLANDER FOLK SCHOOL .
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INTERNAL SECURITY - C

”"‘"’Lqﬂ IGHLANDER RESEARCH_AND
.~ EDUCATLON CENTER _

memorandum in captioned matter.

ADD. DISSEMINAT
i

Tdentity of Source Location of Report "
. &

4 — £

Qa . éﬁf%{@

T-2 is the House of Representatives Select Committee tdpé?.@
Investigate Foundations and Other Organizations, which <

INTORMANTS:

l"
o
T

with various witnesses including BUDENZ. The Bureau furnished
copies of this memorandum to the New York Office by letter
dated 2/24/53, entitled, "USE OF BENEVOLENT TRUST FUNDS, -
PHILANTHROPIC AND ELEEMOSYNARY INSTRUCTIONS TO IMPLEMENT THE
PROGRESS OF SUBVERSIVE GROUPS; IS - C'. ' 1

P TIARRATYER TTTANTD o T ' e ‘
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committee advised the Bureau by memorandum reflecting interviews

A i
Teoraved:
Y 2

. ' s
LY -




October

u';*:;-,»,~‘;‘-v;- " HIGHLANDER FOLK SCHOOL .
o INTERNAL SECURITY - € SE

"a

/= . % EDUCATION CENTER 4-VJF.;T -
- S INTEBNAL_SECUBITY‘Q_C;,‘“,‘“

. . The October 13, 1962 issue of the Knoxville Journal
a local daily newspaper published at Knoxville, Tennessee, .

couluined an article captioned "Highlander Alters Policies"

This article read in part as tollows ;;_*w St

-t i Lo P e ) ”'—L'. "'i-:-'-k-" ".\:.é'f“"_."l:‘;' -. "
s “Highlander Folk SCh001 noted for its pro-

Communist leanings, has changed emphasis from
education of whites to accept integration to "¢.-.7-
agitation by a few Negroes in stirring up racial R e
trouble by sitin and the like, it was learned AR
yesterday. e e e

C This w he gist of a speech given this *
- v_~‘week by Myles'Worton, Highlander director, toa group °
of 11 supporters of Rev. uauridEX§}gracken in Cip=_ - @M~§
cinpati. McCracken is a Presbyte n mianister, under "~
suspension, who was the treasurer of "Operationke~=-'
: ~ Freedom" for "Tent City" in West Tepnessee a few.
‘ months ago. He has a community church 1n Cincinnati..

’.- -.‘--

Highlander has been operating here at 1625 L
Riverside Drive. 1t formerly was at Monteagle, '?”“w o
but was closed there several months ago by the i=,=~ i
state, After that, Horton and a group obtained* ST
another charter from the state to function here, -

Horton, in his talk told of a Negro Presby—ﬂ'“’

terian Church in Knoxville where the basement iB,.e

_ used as a cafeteria and meeting place for Negro i

. students from University of Tennessee, Maryville '«

College and Knoxville College to plan 1ntegration

activities, Upstairs quarters are used to house ..
Negro speakers who come 1nto Knoxville to speak .

- to the groups.d T e 23 LM
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Horton also told of the

o caw AT

. to specifically hinder operation of the left
© institution. ~° ol T S
He told the mééting‘"a

to protest the ordinances, but
service," E i

-

CONFIDNMTIAL

x . N .._'. "a \' .7 f"" ’_ - & D l_ " w‘:“r“"‘""' f‘.""
: "difficulties" High- R
i lander is having with Knoxville city ordinances passed - .

wing

R

grouﬁ of'iébbr'leaders“,igd
who helped elect Mayor John Duncan went to the mayor -
" all they got was lip

e e
vy

R R A A




ment agency, advised that LOUIS FRANCIS BUDENZ, admitted former
editor of the Daily Worker, an East Coast Communist newspaper,

Confidentiai Informant Knoxville T-2, anbiﬁéf Govern-

and a former official of the Communist Party, advised on November

21, 1952, that the Highlander Folk School was pro-Communist,
but BUDENZ did oot furnish further details. :

: . The 00tober 8, 1961 issue of the Knoxville News-
Sentinel a local daily newspapér published at Rnoxville,
Tennessee, contained an article reflecting that Highlander '
Folk School had announced plans for a similar school at .~ '
Knoxville to be located at 1625 Riverside Drive. The article'j
identified HYLES HORTON as director of Highlander.;i SRR S
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The December 17, 1961 issue
Sentinel contained an article reflecti

of the.xnoxville'News:w:
ng that on Décember 16, '

T061, assets of Highlander Folk School, Monteagle, Tennessee, .

were auctioned by the State of Tenness
after the school was convicted of viol
laws and failed in appeals to’'the Stat
Supreme Courts., .0 - - . . e

|

The July 8, 1962 issue otffhé'Knokvillé"Néw;;gegiiﬁel;jV

ee under a court decree — ..
ating three Tennessee. *. ' *°
e and United States ;.. =< -

N - - L., b - . 2
e ’ ™ ol .
oy

contained an article reflecting the land on Which Wighlander -
Folk School was formerly located had been sold at public auction
under Coutt decree. The article stated that MYLES HORTON, - ’

pirector of Highlander during its enti
to Knoxville, Tennessee, and has been
for an organization called Highlander ,
Center. ' . ’ ' oo

re existence, bas moved -
granted a State charter
Research and Educational
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UNIRE)
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INYESTIGATION_

'knoxvi lle, Tennessee .

- October 25, 1962 .. .70
7 " HIGHLANDER RESEARCE .,_'.r.rn __:_f
o EDUCATION CENTER f;zi P T

Character IN‘TERNAL s.m:c;mrrv “c },;",,; SRR AT

 Reference Letterhea.cl Memorandum dated . S
' October 25, 1962 Knoxville, Tenn. v

, -
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All sources (except any listed belo-r) used 1n referenced
communication have furnished reliable information in the past.
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This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, It is the propewriy
of the FBI and is Joaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be disiributed cutside
your agency.
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To: DIRECTOR, FBI (61-7511) . '~ "=

(ﬁ,)// iy
"/ INFORMATION CONCERNING e

lﬂ/' RACIAL MATTERS . . .
'j{ . Re Knoxville taletype 6/20/63.;_.

Enclosed are the original and seven copies of - - .
a letterhead memorandum bearing the caption, "HIGHLARDER
FOLK SCHOOL, INFORMATION CONCERNING, RACTAL MATTERS". ‘

No local dissemination to 1ntelligence sgencies
has been made by the Knoxville Office, .

|1

' As the Bureau is aware the Knoxville Office is
making no investigation of the Highlander Folk School .
pursuant to Bureau instructions, The source referred to
in enclosed letterhead memorandum is j’],D

I X T-1 is

KX T-2 is the House of Representatives Beleetﬂr:-—~=
Committee to investigate Foundations and Other Organiza- -3
tions, which committee advised the Bureau by nenorandun'\Q-
reflecting interviews with various witnesses, 1nclud1hz

BUDENZ. y
' - REG-3U é/_lg.ﬁ’:_g 7?
gz;::glgindbsuros = 8) (RN) .t 20-1 2219

opm izt N oIS - J
g mﬁOSURE ' ﬁec!afK’%- cp;.«;q ggl o
’”Sq g“pliu R J
tovwam /AN
. T .;'.-.';; ‘(y i
Approved; .-_QB-JUL '




4-750 (2-7-79) ( (
- o XXXXXX

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

_‘& Page(s) withheld entirely‘at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
ipdicated, explain this deletion.

Aeleted under exemption(s) '-'4 / j ] C'/; % ZP with no segregable

material available for release to you.

Tl Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

M ~ | 7

information pertained only to a third party.

1  Document(s) originating with the following government agency(ies) »
, was/were forwarded to them for direct respense to you.

______  Pagels) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies);
as the information originated with them. You will

i+ advised of availability upon retorn of the material {o the FBL

e Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

Tor your information:

"
(.

o

“

[V/ he following number is to be used for reference regarding these paieS:

7811 =79 - LHﬂj) ip

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXKXX
DELETED PAGE®S) ¥

NO DUPLICATION FEE &
%

X FOR THIS PAGE

MNEKNNE XXXXXXXXXX
EXXANY

FBi/poJ



HIGHLANDER FOLK SCHOOL
| co%s}ém |

Confidential Informant Knoxville T=2, another
government agency, advised that LOUIS FRANCIS BUDENZ,
admitted former editor of the Daily Worker, an East Coast
Communist newspaper, and a former official of the Communist
Party, advised on November 21, 1952, that the Highlander
Folk S8chool was pro-Communist, but BUDENZ did mot furnish
further details,

The December 17, 1961 issue of the Knoxville
News-Sentinel, & local daily newspaper published at
Knoxville, Tennessee, contained an article reflecting that
on December 16, 1961, assets of Highlander Folk School,
Eonteagle, Tennessee, were auctioned by the State of Tennesee
under a court decree after the school was donvicted of
violating three Tennessee laws and failed in appeals to the
State and U, S. Supreme Courts.

This document contains neither recommendations nor
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and
is Joaned to your agency; it and ites contents are not to
pe distributed outside your agency.
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July 10, 1963. -

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED -
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIEIED . -

hl"rl‘ ~l 1Y \\

VAIL N [BY BY O
Mr. J, Edgar Hoover, Director Y32 % ——/

Federal Bureau of Investigation s
U. S. Department of Justice N
Washington, D. C. ‘

My dear Mr. Hoover:

After a telephone conversation with the local agent, yester-
day, I conclud hat, to be safe, I'd write you regarding &
document on the ighlander Folk School; Communist Training
School, MonteagiEj“Téﬁﬁ“WﬁT’ﬁ"Eﬁmé“Iﬁio my possession as
stated below and the advisability of showing it to friends and
acquaintances, I am active in polities.

This document seems to be particularly appropiate at this time.

Fuman Fvents was a publication subscribed for. In one issue there
was a paragraph to the effect that a document was circulating
in Washington, that was causing comment. This could be obtained
free of charge by writing to the Georgia Commission on Education,
20 Agriculture ilding, 19 Hunter Street, S, W., Atlanta 3,
Georgia. This I did and in return I received this 4 page spread

ith v+ ownd + of thi nool Fditorial
with text and pictures of this schoocl, Editorial comment Lo the

effect:"0On the preceeding pages you have seen pictures of the lead-
ers of every major race incident in the South from #«ay 1954 until .
the time of this meeting, Labor Day, 1957 %eek-end (August 30,31
and September 1,2) sewtkssti* A1l or any part of this folder may be
reoroduced by any person or organization with or without credit
bzing given to this Commission.”

Georgia Commission on Education

Governor 4sarvin Griffin, Chairman.-

~ < REC- 37 e
~e Ve Wilijam Jr. ive éE*etary. .

Tervy L\i“h ’E’\& @' Gl - 75///"‘133/
Martin Luther Rev. AD rnath re among many others plectured .

There are also numerous reference o the activities of the N, A._
A. C. Py In view of what is going on now, this folder with 1ts
reliable information, seems useful today. -—....,,_

I shall be grateful for any advice you can @kunfa 1963

v Y

00@?,5?
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four letter of July 10th has been received; -

194
'WODY ONIOY3H-0,038 -

With respect to your inquiry, the FBI, belng an
investigative agency of the Federal Government, neither makes

T evaluations nor draws conclusions as to the character or integrity -
of any organization, publication or individual. In addition, informa-
TR tion in the files of this Bureau must be maintained as confidential
. pursuant to regulations of the Department of Justice and is avallable
YoV for official use only. Iam, therefore, unable to comment in the
R R manner you suoggested. I hope you will anderstand my position.

Sincerely yours, AL INFORMATION CONTAINED

B Edgar. Hoover HEREIN |S UNCLASSIFIED

DATE_3[s|54_BY
oy 51853 John Edgar Hoover - JUSS
COMM-FEI Director - ¢ cerenoconom et ,

NOTE: No record of correspondent in Buiiles.
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of numerbiis allegations that it ia communist sponsored and & ‘., .73, _,ez»r
communist headquarters in eastern Tennessee. These aIlegations - 3
are due primarily to its racial character. The allegations have not *

e moahotambiatad: hairawan tha Thuranis o0 awawra nf numerana T _'h‘ P,
« JPECI BUUDLALILIALTU, LIJWTVTi ) LHIT Ul Vau 40 AWad v Ve =

communist a.ffiliatlons of personnel assoclated with HI"S
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. r - PASTORE, R . NORRIS COTTOM, Jr"
. ;v;a:.{:u';zgi:::s‘:&ww THRUSTON B, M - T3, KV, : ) ?Mr- Mohr .
S e af,  menseem ey 4 S (g ide
zzrp:gufﬁnounﬂ. TEX. 4. GLENN BEALL, MD-. 0{ b : IMr ca"ahnn'
] NG y CALIF.
E. L. BARTLETT, ALASK, : ?Jc v% Mr. rad,
L e A - Alnited Hlates Denate Mr.
CalLE W, MCGLE, WYQ, : ’ .
Caic w. MCGLE. W, COMMITTEE ON COMMERCE M
HOWARD W. CANNON, NEV, o ‘KG&I 7
i R A ”-——-..,b
o
HEsen .

-~

EOWARD JARAKTT, CHIEF GLERK . Ay _..,-»..r(
| | Vv e, Bullink L
- | Mr. Tave L

July 16, 1963 o, T;‘"“_?—%—

Miss Holmes__ 1
Miss Gandy——

Dear Mr. Director: . o . ‘I\ﬂ

I em enclosing a leaflet which was included in the official ©
hearing record on S. 1732, the Administration's Public Accommo-
dations Civil Rights bill. It was submitted by the Governor . \
of Mississippi, Ross Barnett, as part of his statement to demon- N
strate that the recent racial demonstrations in the South and L\ sk
elsewhere are inspired and organized by commnists. ' ‘ol P

t possible time advise me of the

| |authenticity of the picture, the status of the organization
‘printing it {the Gegegia Commission on Education), the nature
| and character of th%ghlander Folk School of Monteagle, Tenn.,

' as well as eny other Tacts TH&t mi ght be pertinent in evaluat-
\ing the implications of the material.

Could you at the earlles

A reply with the return of the leaflet for inclusion in the
record would be very helpful. My thenks in advance. '

Sincerely yours)

Y e

Personal regards.

— LI /
b AV e WARREN G. MAGNUSO
A o Chairman ‘
Ak _
\f" ::.'.‘_"‘ l é // 75//.— ~ 7
Honorable J. Edgar Hoover  NOT RECORDED R
Director 184 JuL 24 1963 e
Federsl Buresu of Investigation Ly IR o
Department of Justice K, _—.;,;.L—-_r

Washington 25, D.-C. WJ\ L |
Y ' . ‘BM \J\’ o _ ol

' o T ‘;{;’?..:: . v
\_?;NCLQS\::‘“ B : :*15 v 3 JUL 271963
) Wd:GBGe ALLINFORMATI&N%@'NTAINED - —_
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED e PENCE

DATE_i2)uu>_BY 570 kog/w. - CORRES
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UNITED STATES GOVERNY "NT

h 3"

¥ Memorandumh - iz
To : Mr.W,C. &mmﬁo ‘&/  pam: July 18; _1963. _ ,@Eé{%/(ﬂ

T T ene—

’ 7 ' 7@"“1 !

Trotter i

FROM R. W, Smithw 5/ Telo: Reom — l
. L - [

. .

i o e i

supject: ~ REQUESTS FROM SENATOR WARREN G. MAGNU
- AND CONGRESSMAN JEFFERY COHELAN
CONCERNING CURRENT RACIAL AGITATION

L
!

r-.-

Reference my memorandum dated 7/18/63, c?ptioned as above, whiaa
acknowledged receipt of letters and enclosures from Senator Magnuson and
Congressman Cohelan and informed them that their requests are being forwarded ?’?
to the Attorney General for his consideration. - s

Senator Magnuson requested information as tothe authenticity of a Y

\ photograph of Martin Luther King and others taken at th Highlandex Folk School, [\‘
the status of the Georgia Commission on Education which printed the photograph,

and information Telating to the Highlander Folk School, Congressman Cohelan . §

N

also requested information Tegarding King and the school,

Information concerning the Highlander Folk School and those in the R
~kotograph with King--Abner Winston Berry, Aubrey Williams, and Myles Horton-~ |
was furnished to the Attorney General by letter dated 7/17/63, captioned ~ '
"Martin Luther King, Security Matter~C, Racial Matters,"

. A

The enclosed memorandum contains additional information for the
Attcrney General, ’ -

The Georgia Commission on Education, a legislative investigating body
of the State of Georgia, sent a photographer to a seminar at the Highlander Folk
School over Labor Day, 1957, to take still and motion pictures of individuals and

activities., Later the Commission published these photographs in a large E?Ider. ,

ORIGINAL FILED

Enclosures <. 7~/ 8-63% ' o ‘ \éﬂ%ﬁ-ﬁ-
| - G .
1 - Mr. Belmont , . 1=-Mr, M.A, Jones NSELB;& 1963
1 - Mr. Mohr - .-t 3.2 1 = Mr, Baumgardner s :
1 =Mr, Deloach ;-3 < "7 1=Mr. Bland = e e —
1 - Mr. Evans R 1 - Section tickler. . _ '
1 - Mr, Sullivan P & 10 M |
I R LI i dr —/ \v-' -
4 A - . T ag m—
R - & ALLINFORMATIONCONTANED
| W HERENISUNCLASSFED .
. 4 : QA 1ac QATE // ,-'c';’/c?() B\l" P Y R .
o4 JUL 301853 e Y |

U

; T T AR R S T T



Memo Smith to Sullivan

Re: REQUESTS FROM SENATOR WARREN G. MAGNUSON
AND CONGRESSMAN JEFFERY COHELAN
CONCERNING CURRENT RACIAL AGITATION

Information in our files shows that Abner Berry, Aubrey Williams,

. and King were present at this Labor Day seminar at the school. King was quoted
by a press service on July 13, 1963, as having admitted that he attended the 25th
anniversary celebration of the school in 1857 and that the picture of him was
apparently taken during this visit. B

RE COMMENDATION: ‘ . ,

That the enclosed letter be sent to the Attorney General.

A i s e e A e ooy rraty T e Do r s e S s IEE ORISR
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{\fos x. T, smh%ffsfm ISUNCLASSIFIED 1 - Sullivan g
3 T\TE [{ BYSJM,@&' 1 - Baumgar M
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By letter dated 7/16/63 7
containing the photograph of Martin Luther King and others at what was®™
described as a '""Communist Training School.' Senator Magnuson requested

nforﬁet{gz concerning the authentxcity of the photogreph, information

-

=

et
v

i L= 1= T = i il Ll yxu LUEJ. ﬁP&L wao ﬁ.J.J.cB:U.I.’ I-ﬂ..l\c-l:', 7
; and the status of theLGeorgia Commission._on Education which printed the ,
3 T ’

leaflet,” . N AL SR PY
. | /: Fo% ’[- (!L‘.,’f’f/,' 5

By letter dated 7/15/63, with & similer ere;usere, Congressman
Cohalan regquested information regarding King and the school, Y
' AN
s believed that these requests, which are similar in nature NN
to the previous reguest of Senztor Monroney, should be handled in the same

j monner by advising the correspondents that because of Departmental policy &
tne-r requests are being forwarded to the Department for its consideration, !

t
'.T“‘"

A e £ Cwe, o e

P
wiwli- LG ooualdl wue:.t.d.u.

lo

ORIGINAL FILED IN

b

Bv_senarete cowmunication, the Axtorney General is being
~ilchil ine copy each of correspondents' letters, enclosures, and our
're311es° We are also furnishing pertinent information and calling
!attention to the data previously submitted to him regarding this matter
. contained in the Director's letter to the.Attorney General dated 7/16/63

RUCOMMENDITION: IW =75, £ / -
" Nor RECORDED*! JuL 2

L;:‘.’r:essmc_n Cohelan. é

"‘" 7 a;}f ”\f
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hsts f.lons are 'largely unist inspired.”
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Peter Lawford and friends
give movwland lingo

to New Frontwr
News Washington Bureau
WASHINGTON, July 13—President Kennedy
, many friends—and a brother-in-law Peter Lawford.
among the Hollywood contingent, and that may exp!
the liberal use of movieland expresamns by New Fr
tiersmen. -

Forinstanee,bdonexennedywert Eurupe.admimsln
planners drew up not an itinerary but 4 seenario'musﬂ:ere_

the “Cermans —....--.{.'.'n 'Y uh.-.:r_ PO 3

rl‘WASAOOOmegtorthmgtuthu!y.
Ben. Eugene McCarthy, D-Mina nhmutyanedngreeting
DeWspRpermAan.

mhenll-qu’Ahuvinﬂmmal

"’%\gmmm@m

Under questioning by Sen. EL.
Bartlett, D-Alaska, Barnett con-
ceded he had not talked with any

FBI official to back up his claim
that"leAdersdtheFBI"belnve

, D-Okla., said -the Foderal -Bmur'ut o
ation it has relevant to the statement of Gov. Ross
|Barnett of Mississippi Fri-

gislation have cha]lenged p Southern governor’s claim that current Negro dem-

day in testimony before the
Senate Commerce Commit-




g'wuu

Ilrmmghuln, Ala., Sctunlcy, July 13, |

.,l“




S (4 (=757 / gﬁ"\ 3,':1v?=- ooy

RO

Y ﬁ*/ £
Y L ~
1 o
- 5 ~
Lo T ~E &
-~
I received your letter ol J’uly 15 1983 with g Pt
- enclosures, and I want to thank you for your kind prayers. “
Although I would like to be of service, the FBI o
belng an investigative agency of the Federal Government nelther o
makes evaluations nor draws conclusions as to the characteror - - -~
integrity of any organization, publication or individual. I regret
I anm unable to be of help in this instance and I hope you will pot =
infer either that we do or do not have data 1n our files relatlng '
tc the subject of your lnquu-y I AP SR .
Slncerely yours. V& T
ac f:f 5. Edear I o u
=5 Bt . Edgar Hoover - ~ < AR
oM Ny S i/
o JUL; 21953 ‘.4 John Edgar Hoover ' |
' TOMMER ’ \ mrector - - (ﬁ»
% "Nogt'“ a¥respuudvut isrnet identifiable in ﬁnfilna The ﬂ'icrh‘nnrle.l_' Fg_k

Sch&E (HFS) has been the subject of numerous allegations that it is a
- =¢ommunist school and the headquarters of communism in Eastern Tennessee,
wr g due primarily to its racial character. These allegations have not been
R substantiated. The Bureau is cognizant of the numerous communist a.tfﬂiations
of perSOnnel afﬁliated with the HFS. The Bureau has not investigate 8 .
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UNITED STATES GOVERN . X 8 E:;:.tt
Casper b

Memorandum - cale

N E
TO : - Mr. De(:@bh DATE: 7-19-63
\ l

Trotief ——

FROM : D. C. Morrel% Aﬁ)}’ / J:.'Lh_—

*'.‘__,Gﬂdy......._._....__.
'.

,476,‘ - \“’_ g

By letter to the FBI dated 7-15-63 concerning "Reds In Our’
Capital"” and directed to "Gentlemep or Jackasses, " captioned individual
furnished her views concerning th&Highlander Folk School. She traced 2
its history and quoted a Tennessee newspaper article of 1939 which sé% "
out "It is a center, if not the center for the spreading of Communists =% :
doctrine in 13 Southeastern States."™ She praises Governor Ross Baraett -
of Mississippi for his wonderful stand on civil r1ghts and criticizes thg, FBIn *
as being weak and indifferent. She concurs with Governor Barnett that Jews .
are mostly regmnmble for our present day ills and refers to Martin Luther
King and/fthers%s "niggers." In addition to this school, she attacks .
NAACP and obServes it should be banned from the U. 8, and its assets ized -

B _7:' V .
s g
Tt -s
fpeei T
A

HUE RECOMMENDATION:
Due to her inflammatory language and unfounded attacks on the
FBI, this letter should not be acknowledged. f /
74
A
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 UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum £

o : Mr. W, C. Sellivan, ' pate: July 26, 1963 ——

rroM : Mr. F, J, Baumgardner - Mr. Sullivan Tete. oo
‘,1 - Mr. Baumgardner Holmes

@ - - S
HIGHLANDER RES.&_KCH_AND | -
MY EDUCATTON CENTER M

KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE

INFORMATTON CONCERNING '!' !

(INTERNAL SECURITY)

A review of the file on the Highlander Research and Education
Center, formerlE ogerated,ﬁs thgvggghlandgx_fglggggyoo1 at Monteagle,
TeﬁﬂEbbee as been made and it 1s recommended that no security-type
investigation be conducted since this orgamization is primarily involved
as a training ground in the integration movement in the South, It is
believed, however, that we should obtain the names of all officers,

teachers and students of this organization so that a check of Bufiles
can be made.

The Highlander Folk School was founded in 1932 by Myles Horton

. form of payments for students attend1ng courses of 1nstruct10n in labor
organizations, social economics and the general field of labor education.
It has had Communist Party (CP) members on its staff and has accepted
communists as students. No courses, however, were ever offered in \iAf
communism nor has the CP ever succeeded in gaining control of the Schoo

Due to the interracial character of the School, it has been
the subiect of numerous allpaaflnnq that it renreqenfed the headgquarters

Aave arwansy B wmies e a e Ay =u=

of communism in east Tennessee. An extensive 1nvestlgat10n was
conducted in 1941 and 1942 as a result of the allegations. These
allegations have never been substantiated and much of the information
of a subversive derogatory nature concerning this School was later
repudiated by the individuals who previously furnished the information.
No investigation is belng condygted, concerning this organization.at this
tlme. Although inquiries have¥been made of. the Knoxville Office from

time to time regar d“'E an anCatlsutluu vf thl“la'""“ Ynnvv‘l'l'l

recommended no investigationy” (¢ 7 3eyp 0 -.JZ?N

61-7511 o
vt @ AL noRmTIONCofiNED +

. HEREI S UNGLASSIFID
DATE 3//pd &&%@




Memorandum to Mr. Sullivan

RE: HIGHLANDER RESEARCH AND i
EDUCATION CENTER P
KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE

61-7511

On 2/16/60 the charter of the Highlander Folk School was
revoked by the State of Tennessee as the School was operating "a private
racially integrated school™ in violation of the Tennessee Code making
it unlawful to allow white and colored persons to attend the same
institution of learning. Horton subsequently opened the Highlander
Research and Education Center, Knoxville, Tennessee, which continues
in existence.

This organization has continuously been involved in the
integration movement and as a result charges are being continuously made
that it is "communist." These charges are based mainly on the opinion
of individuals making the charges that being prointegration is being
procommunist.

This organization in June, 1963, was again involved in an
incident involving the arrest of 28 white and colored men and women
after a raid on a camp site near Maryville, Tennessee. This camp was
being operated as a branch of the Highlander Research and Education
Center and was being used as a workshop to train individuals for the
integration movement,

RECOMMENDATION:

That the attached letter to the Knoxville Office be approved
instructing that the names of all officers, teachers and students
connected with this organization be obtained in a very discreet manner
and furnished to the Bureau. No active investigation is to be
conducted. o

v y{

au
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SAC Knoxville (61-12) , Jnly 29 1963

K

é‘ Director. FBI (61-7511)/ ng ] - il‘r.'Sulllivan

"" -~ 1 « Mr. Baumgardner
HIGHLANDER RESEARCH AND e 1 e Mr

EDUCATION CENTER | STy »
KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE . =, =& - o7 L7c

INFORMATION CONCERNING : .. -~ - w-= oy 2o -0
(INTERNAL SECURITY) Bl mTs e R
You are instructed to’ discreetly obtaln the o
pames of all efficers, teachers and students who are-
currently connected with the Bighlander Research and = .
Education Center for submission to the Bureau, No aetive. -

investigation may be conducted. You should insure that
obtaining these names dees mot beceme a matter of publie
infonation in your territery. S T

T s a

This matter should be handled expeditiously and
the names furnished to the Bureau as soon_as possibre.“‘_'“." a

NOTE: | |

See lemorandum Baumgardner to Sulll\i'an Saue" I
caption, dated 7/26/63 TPR: dﬁ/fjh_ | o
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

3 Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

{De]ewd under exemption(s) "é 7 C/ with no segregable

material available for release to you.

{1 Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

L] Document(s) originating with the following government agency(ies) .
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

~———— Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies);
as the information originated with them. You will

Lo wdhised of availability upon retum of the material to the FBL

Pagets) withheld for the following reason(s):

L":;f/ #or your information: LE— ﬂ'E.R rzﬁn"l 77'} ; 2D P A U/y
e

Vd
5:5/ The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

£1=751=&T

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

g DELETED PAGE(S) §

NO DUPLICATION FEE §

X FORTHIS PAGE X

ALY XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
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DATE: 8/16/63

Director, FBI (Bufile and Sedtal —82=%511-237)

RoomNo.A__Wﬁ
T3 KLsk DER STARCE AND i s st in file and

iy

S-UﬁjECT: dalrd duﬂ-u- LA s baliedd AV
TDOUCATION CouTER ¥ destroy 0-1
KLiOXVLLLE TR _NuQQ DR , {For SOG sse )
. G T TON COC RN TNG ounly)
%‘.’Wu TREL SECUAITY) -
H

[] 1. Bufiles indicate this case is delinquent. Give specific reason for delinquency.

L_ 8N e j s .

(z]2. Date [ Jreport [] letterhead memo @ will be submitted __ BeBulet 7/29/63,
[]3. If valid reason exists for not submitting report at this time, state reason specifically end when report
will be submitted

Maital [T letter f_l snhmitted

[]4. Status of [ ] Appeal [ Inquiry { ] investigation [} Prosecution
[Tlairtel [] tetter
c .
[s. Sme“Dreport [iletterhead memo By

SEARCHED wenrcssensn MO e

(Place reply bereos amd return to Burean. Note receipt and schnowledgment aLaerlaE"""
I~dJ

Put 0 ) At o)ie /o ALLINFORMATION CONTAINED, oms
Zillo Sodorrndlts 5//3/63 UEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED ' '
DATE&:/E"F Bysps%

.FII.E nc.).----«--

f
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..UNITED STATES GOVFERNMENT

Mem orankam

T© :  pirector, FBI (61-7511) DATE:  8/13/63

—

ol _ - F

FROM '?UV\ BAC, EKnoxville (61-13)

o,y
2
1

SUBJECT: Chmnmnnzn RESEARCH AND
EDUCATION CENTER
INFORMATION CONCERNING

(INTERNAL SECURITY) / \X

ReBulet to Knoxville 1/29/83.

Referenced letter instructed Knoxville to discreetly
obtain the names of all officers, teachers, and students
currently connected with Highlander Research and Education
Center (HREC). The Bulet instructed Knoxville to conduct no
active investigation and to insure that obtaining these names
did not become a matter of public info tion.

HREC is located at 1625 reide Drive, Knoxville,

L]
Tennessee, and its director is MYLES/ HORTON, long-time directer

of Highlander Folk School (HFS), Monteagle, Tennessee, The .
Bureau is aware that assets of HFS were auctioned by the State
of Tennessee in 1861 under court decree after HFS was convicted
of violating state laws. = ) . :

-

The physical tacilitiol of this institution consist
of one large former residence and a small adjoining structure.
MYLES HORTON and his wife reside on the premises and it is be-

lisved that other persons reside there on a temporary basis

from time to time. - —

On 8/28/61, a State of Tennessee General Welfare
Charter was issued to HREC, Inc. The incorporators listed

on the charter are: ‘}f
Dr. SCOTT BATES AN e
MYLES HORTON e 0
Mice MARY JUSTIR

ERALRAUdE W W & ;

1

Mr., EUGENE KAYDEN ,
Miss VERA McCAMPBELL YA

ac g/'//c—ﬂ q&\s ~ /- .i

. 2 _~ Bureau

"I - Enoxville A 2R __p

-l

\ -

57 ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED W
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»60cT 10883 KL sl BYJEEB%_@

o= WY, T AN R TN

/



4-750 {2-7-T9) ( (

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

i Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

MDeleted under exemption(s) Vé 7C ‘é 7D with no segregable

material available for release to you.

i

Information pertained only to a third party w1th no reference to you or the subject of your request,

0

Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

[l Document(s) originating with the following government agency(ies) .
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.
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e advised of avaiiability upon return of the material to the FBI.
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On 6/11/54, the Bureau instructed Knoxville to make
no contacts whatsoever at Highlander Folk School, Ionteagle,
Tennessee, and that no discussion, pro or con, unﬁﬁlu be made

with any individual regarding this school.

These instiructions were issued following complaints
against Bureau Agents by MYLES HORTON, These instructions have
Leen assumed to apply to the Highlander Research and Education
Center, since it appears to be merely a continuation of High—

- R . L U

lander Folk School under a slightly different nane.

ki =
- - e T Rer W A R TR TN BT JLS—

For tha Bureau's information, BREC ig an -rtr-m-'l}r

- - AFVES WESRE W & aaa Wa amye va wes ) e Ballalf WP BaF - N

sontroversial subject in this area and has been the subject

of numerous articles in one local newspaper (The Knoxville
Journal) purporting to show connections between Communism

and HREC and between HREC and the Presbyterian Youth Center

2t the University of Tennessee., The Enoxville Office fre-
quently receives inquiries from persons in various walks of
life requesting information re HREC and wanting to know if

the Bureau is conducting an investigation of this institution.
Trs line with Bureau instructions issued 6/11/54, the Knoxville

Office makes no comment whatsoever concerning EREC.

¢ -




KX 61-12

In the absence of specific Bureau instructions,
Enoxville will continue to comply with Bureau instructions
issued 6/11/54 and will not conduct any investigation what-
soever or attempt to develop any sources to furnish infor-

mation regarding Righlander Research and Education Center.
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My, J. Edgar Hoover

Sted ¥ § Saptem iV w

Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington D, C,

>

ir

x $
W

ear
any things are bothering me, and so I an coming to you with a
ew of them, hoping for some help,

Hy

(a) Why can't something be done to oust Dean Rusk and a few
other REDS from our State Department? Ditto MacNamara.
Hhat :i.a he do:lng for the defenae of t.he U.S.l? Sure].y
our country. What about the Chairman of the Un-imerican
Activities? Why are we slowly wasting away under this
Communist subversion??? Can we recover in time?

(b) Why cannot Earl Warren be impeached? He votes in favor/
of the Redes == and now the cover-up of the testimony
of Oswald's widow, The American people who pay taxes
are entitled to the truth,

(c) I enclose photocopy of a letter I received from TIME,

Will you please agwise whether the U,S, Government did
actually clear th _ k_School of being a
Communist organization? I understan e school was

closed, but re~opened elsewhere,

Thank you for writing me., I &m a hard worker in the consmnﬂvi: ‘
Republican par 7/ vV I .
p party. L/- 757 /9%

EY S
11 FEB 2% 1964
€ 'L‘-;

I have a copy of your address of Uctober 9, 1962 at Las Vegas, Nevado
~- National Gomrention of the American Legion, :

LR

¢ J;E, _

-
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Mr. Hoover read your letter of February 30th
the enclosures, . - . L e e e

»

He asked me to advise you that the FBI is strictlyan &
investigative agency of the Federal Government and neither makas? =3
evaluations nor draws conclusions as to the character or integrityn
of any organization, publication or individual. This Bureaun doG® > ™
not issue clearances, and in view of the foregoing, he trusts yqu, = &
will understand why he cannot comment as you have suggested. = =

. ‘ - : o -
R Sincerely yours, | X =
T ALL INFORMATION CONTAINE

L

cw e WU 4o HEREINIS UNCLASSIFIED
Eﬁlﬂ@_B 475

SUTE Helen W, Gandy DAT
NOTE: Correspondent isihot identifiable in Bufiles. The Highlander Folk
School has been the subjedt of numérous allegations of being a communist

school and the headquartbre of communism in Eastern Tennessee due

SN - rm e AR emsa mm - LU 2 30 f L =g ]

primarily to its racial character. These allegations have nof been substant
- and this Bureau has not investigated this organization. We are cognizant,
however, ol the numerous munist atio gbhnel affiliated with
organization. In view of the tenorc of correspondent'sletter it Is felt that
=+o does not warrant a reply from the Director and that the gbove letter ove
Tolson Miss Gandy's signature is in order. Her enclosure consists of a letter she

e -‘Bp 8) o o -VWCONT]NUED NE R.AGE- |
Zallahan — - 4 'Ye | WA 4’ 7 20 i."" T ' ' .
Conrad { ' s tare 0. o Y
Dal oach
Evane
Gale
Rasen
Sullivan
YTavel

vidllel _— o
Teole, Heort e ’
. % Helmes . 4
o Gandy 7M d
Yo ‘- e l; <
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eived from the publication ""Time" which it is stated that the U. B.
E%cvernment investigators cleared both the founder of the Highlander 11‘?:13
School and the school itself of accusations of communist activities. e
FBI is not mentioned in this communication. The other enclosure m l
copy of a newspeper clipping of an address made by Karl Prussian. o
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Dear Director Hoover:
Sir, I

disclosed, frained Pr
in this country. Also
coppy of the statemen
infiltration into the

would be apprecated.

I

would like to have from you if I may, any

printed statements you might have on hand, in concern with the
o
Closing of The Highlander Folk School in Temn, This school was it

o~Communist people of the Civil Rights movement

I would like to have a printed(or other type of)
t that you made in connection with the Communist
Citil'ﬁights organizations,

Sir, I have elways suspected that the Civil Rights people
were a bit left-leaning so to speak. Any varification of the above

remain sincerely yours:

£7c— A
I\

G- 27571 ——1\ /

”——'_
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ALL INFORMATION C™TAIND

HEREIN IS INCLASSIF.
DATE.S)s -nge&a%@
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‘Your letter of May 6th has been received.

: . With respect to your inquiry, information contained
in the files of the FBI must be maintained as confidential in accordance
with the regulations of the Department of Justice and is available for
official use only. Therefore, I trust you will understand why Iam
not in a position to comment along the lines you have suggested.

MEL

With regard to my statement made in connection  '1Z
with communist infiltration into eivil rights groups, I am enclosingp Z
a copy of my testimony before the House Subcommittee on Appropr},a!ﬁ;ians,
on January 29, 1964, On pages 40 and 41 you will note data bearing i
on the topic of your interest. I am also sending you other material £
which I trust will be of assistancetoyom. .- . - - - . %

Yy
. HAOT 7 F| AWY

| :Bincérel'y‘yonrs.\'

WAY 141964 John Edgar Hoover

Tl Director //

j MAILED 20 ’ | _:‘ | ‘l:"‘lfdgalr?m--'

w3 .

. . : ~
-

Enclosures (5) N # o Er ,
FBI 1965 Appropriat’ion Booklet

Let's Fight Communism Sagels] ¢ ay VAT W
s o ——— The FBI's Role in the Fiel o 1v§“:(‘ig§'h1i$t : %/ - S .

ot 4-1-61 LEB Introduction, . - -
Gallabar ———  4.17-62 Internal Security S 't@ﬁég £ 18
: NOTE: Correspondent is nbt iden 1aﬁe in Bufiles.

s * . ALLINFORMATION CONTAINED %
.- P e © HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED be
ol DATE_Slolet BYSpEambe)
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OPTIONAL PO NO. 10 o C -
5010=104 . .

UNITED STATES ¢ c INT . g
% - \

Memora 2

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI DATE: 7/7/64

SAC, KNOXVILLE (100-3506) (RUC)

Y,

/
\ V4 :
_susject: ~ AYASHINGTON COMMITTEE FOR D .
HIG V

is - C
(00: WFO)

.'?.;‘//; E Re WFO let to Knoxville dated 6/1/64. T

on n -

Aavar eete Wt e U Swam amir e e S mEE T S Sangew W e e mE e Ee

c C e up may be active in the Wa gton, D, C.
area, Knoxville was requested to advige if th ighlander
Folk School is of current investigative interest, and, if so,
furnish WrO with a current characterization.

As the Bureau is aware, and for the information of
WFO on 6/11/54 the Bureau instructed Knoxville to make no
contacts whatsoever at Highlander Folk School (HFS), Monteagle,
Tennessee, and that no discussions pro or con should be made
with any individual concerning this school. Highlander Research
and Educatien—Center (HREC), Knoxville, is the successor to - _
the HFS, whose assédts wefe auctioned by the State of Tennessee
under 'a court decreg aFter the school was convicted of violating
Tennessee laws, MYLESYHORTON, former _Director of HFS, is

currently Director of . Ve Ay

The above Bureau instructions were issued as a result
| of allegations against Bureau Agents following interview with
HORTON. 1In view of these instructions, no sources whatever have
been developed at HFS or the HREC and, consequently, in view
of Bureau instructions, no investigation has been or is being

| conducted concerning the organization. p| INcoRMATION CONTAINED

ureau cg-717) HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
@ WFO (10(()1-‘:.?53:?5:/)‘:/(315) — DATE alsley BY

2 - Knoxville (1 ~ 100-3506 RUSEY

TN rvr: o_c Y P |~ . R W

l - O.l.".l.é Hnig. lander Research & Education Cente )

_ L1- 75 292
EC-42

T . 4 JuL 9 1964 \
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

l Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

Deleted under exemption(s) 7C/ with no segregable
material available for release to vou.

1 Informstion pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
71 Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.
[CJ  Document{s) originating with the following government agency(ies) .

, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

ww———  Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies);
_ as the information originated with them. You will

L advised of availability upon retumn of the material to the FBI,

Papeis) withheld for the following reason(s}):

‘Fur vour information:

e
@/ Tl}'- following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
Pﬁ 5 - ﬁ
i

£/—-293

XXXXXXXXXXXLXXXXXXX
X DELETED PAGE®S) X
NO DUPLICATION FEE §

X  FOR THIS PAGE X
KXXXXXAXXXXXXXXXXXX
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FD-86 (Fev. 12-13-58)}
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DIRECTOR, FBI (61-7511)
SAC, SAVANNAH (100-5125)

&

INFORMATION CONCERKING -
Re Savamnah airtel to Burea.u, 7/27/64. -

suitable for disseminatiom, re captiomed matter.

Charlotte, im view of thir interest im this matter.

. 1- Charldtte 1. 1) (Info) (REGISTERED MAIL)

@ Bureau (Enc‘lé 5) (REGISTERED MAIL)
1- Savannah~® .
r 2 /-0

o v
-} :;"aﬁf?d‘“"’“.r e FRs-

QGHLANDER EDUCATION AND RESEA.RCH c

Emnclosed are origimal nd four copies of LHII,

Information copy of imstamt airtel and LHM to

i
i
R
- * I
. . FBIa ~ ror o e’ oo 1' . -
.. . P N
. CONMNOENTIAR=:  7/31/64 !
Transmit the following in ‘ c‘b"‘
' ¢ {Type in plain text or code) S” b\"
Via AIRTEL ' "AIRMAIL
} - . {Priority or Method of Hamng)
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE S g ¢

FEDERAL BUREAU OF mvnsnculo -/ .

Savannah, Georgia CON N'n AL..

July 31, 1964

ol (o0 (:TTTRT T P .Z.;:. I .. L -

e o] -s ‘g:‘é(s‘!?m . . ' e \ "o_]'»_ L r‘!‘ . N -
BeexPT WHERS BEONE - HIGHLANDER EDUCATION AND RESEARCH CENTER SR
m ,’ '['-‘-'n- . ,-' W AT ST T .'.‘,-3 3 ‘ .,: :_f ";'-_';',\‘.1::‘-- :';4_ "“,

_ S - G, B
Southwide voter uca & Iaternship Project, spomsored by

-H ander Educatioa and Research Cemter, is beimg held at -
thd Sea Island Progressive Club Cemter, River Road, Johms .
Isl#gd, South Caroliwa, Trom July 6, 1964, throu h July 18,
1964, The second workshop begims July 20, 1964, and ends_,,w_
August 1, 1964, The purpose of this project is to put 1nto
practice what those attendimg lears im working with
politically conscious Negro amd white leadership 1:

Charlestor and the Sﬁﬁfounding sea islands. _;rrh

‘The staff oY the Sea Island“Prﬂgressive Club
Centergﬁt composed of Esaﬁze

and Gu Carawan, who is the\music directo

J.--.'f' : 7 P b

This document contaias leither recommendations nor o
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the ..
FBI and is loaned to your ageacy; it amnd its contents .
are aot to be distributed outside your agenacy.

\ J/ \ //

L P ‘CONPOENTIAL

eakins, who 1s the d rgctor; _
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE -
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Savaneah, Georgia
July 31, 196

Title HIGHLANDER EDUCATION AND
RESEARCH CENTER

Character INFORMATION CONCERNING

Reference Savannah memorandum dated
July 31, 1964, captiomed as
above. :

A1l sources {except any listed below) whose identities
are concealed in referenced communication have furnished reliable
information in the past.

This document contains neither recommendationg nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property
of the FBI and is lonnpd to your aogency; it andflis contents are not to be disiributed outside

your agency. Q_ONF ENTIAL. |
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' OFTIONAL FORM NO. 16 - ' -
L MAY 1982 EDITION -
- SBA QEN. Ate. NO. 17 ) » - _ -
’ UNITED STATES GO NMENT

- Memorandum | N

O : . Director, FBI (61-75}1) DATE:  8/28/64 -
[z - coppiDxmAL . S
g il -i2 ’ T
i ézng? . BAC, Knoxville (61 .2)(RUC?

oo i
SUBJECT: (::)HIGHLANDER EDUCATION AND

RESEARCH CENTER
INFORMATION CONCERNING 4

.f:qka‘!
o thﬁ"sfzz;tion of the

Re Savannah airtel 7/24/

No information has com
Knoxville Office concerning MY RTON or the Highlander
Education and Research Centsr-tdédductia g & South-wide Voter
Education Internship Project at the¥Sea Island Progressive
Club Center, St. Johns Island, S,€, T

Any information received will be forwarded to
Savannah. For the information of the Savanpah Office, the
Knoxville Office is conducting no active investigation of
the Highlander Center pursuant to previous Bureau instruc-
tions. The Bureau and Savannah has previously beéen furnished
information that the Highlander Center had a group of the
Council of Federated Organizations at the center in Knoz-
ville for one week following completion of this group's
orientation at Oxford, Ohio, and just prior to the grfup's
departure for Mississippi., It was reported that the group . Jé?
in Mississippi would be in the Gulfport area "to find out ¥
what kind of an alliance, political and civic, can be esta-
blished between white and colored citizens in the Mississippi

comm 1- N - -
1E F&QE )

" 2 ~ Bureau {(RM)

=, 1 - sav (100-5125) (RY)
YA _m@fo) (RY)
; - i1ile :
3 ";‘P g:mlc

é@%ﬁ /ff '@6’ co)(fo)qﬁr

b ot That e ot D Al e Lt A R D S e W B Dt T ot e i S i “‘_--":’,_'..7‘ PR
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FD-38 (Rev. 12-13-58) R . oo e A gL e
. . P g e
. - O « o o e ;’/\/VJ - .j_“."'”""}'f._ R l - ..n-\ Mér
3 o i
: i
Date,  8/19/64 .
Transmit the following in T ; : ) :
| ype in p :ﬁu text or code) 1 I
Via AIRTEL : AIRMAIL T
{Priority or Method of Mailing] p "
e e e e e ———— e e e ? -
{ 2 - -
TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (6 1—7‘511) _ _ c = &
FROM :  SAC, SAVANNAH (100-5125) ,,_;‘:’_f '{ w
RE : @IGHLANDEB EDUCATION AND RESEARCH CENTER & ..
v - INFORMATION CONCERNING - L :: %,
Eag
' =»

Re Savannah airtel to Bureau, 7/31/64.

Attached hereto are two copies of mewspaper
clipping appearing im the "NEWS AND COURIER,"Charlestonm,
S. C., mewspaper, 8/17/64, entitled "Advancement is Goal
Of Progressive Club." .

-
o 2

;5 - It is moted that, mear the emd of the article, .
, a_spokeSman at the meeting is reported to have refgrred to
QY the FBI-as the "Future Burkau of Investigatiom.™..:. e -

AN
S
v

4

1y \\(fg Bureau (Encls.

1- Savamnah

n?)

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN IS UNCLASS
DATEQ;M_BY%%%@

& C 4W°‘l‘ ] "i;_ N il e }‘

Appro ved; ) Sent __M  Per
S

- N

P13

pecial qen{ in Churqe } . _ -




{Mount Clipping In %uo Below)

dvancemént Is

Undlcau page, name of
\ newapapef, city and state.)

(EDITOR'S NOTE: This 15 |
the first In a series of articles
o ihe bhac and activi-
ties of the John’s Island Pro-
gressive Club, its leaders and

__\

By CHARLEb L. DIBBLE

Aside from the dearth of hus-
tie-bustle, John's Island has
wwuch in common with histonc

sive (iU

Va r——t.

The News afid Couri

Page 1 and 2A
——Clarleston, SC.

the Stono Rlver
is due, i easure, to the
efforts of ngh]ander
School and its successor, High-
lander Research and Educauon

Center of Knoxville, Tenn.
The Progressive Club has

'I'he expansion

' ‘Pﬁﬂsored many extra John's Is- .

land activities, the most receat '
beins tWO.Southem Voter Educa-

-

Chatleston. Surrounded by Low- |
country waterways, the island— ’
fifth largest on the Atlantic sea- |
board—is a kaleidoscope of an- |
cient trees, Spanish moss, and
Gullah-speaking Negroes.

1t is with the Jatter—the dark. .
skinned peoples of the island—
that Esau Jenkins has concerned !
himself over the years. ‘

tion Internship Projects. Spon-

%~ gored and financed b Highland-

er, the bi-racial works
attended by Southern egroel
for the most part. .
Each of the projects consisted
of a week-Jong workshop session
followed by a week's “intern- .
* during which time the
participants lived in Charleston \

n the Ne leader
g'i‘:ught together eight or 10 of

neighbors lnd formed the

Progressive Club, aimed at the
political and economic advance.
meni of the john's Island Negro -
community, --. l

lﬂr&centymsmeﬁmd

[ ¥

— gy ——

homes Althnugh identical infor-
mat, the two sessions featured
different speakers and, for the
most part, a different andience.
With a general theme of vot-

ar regictration the -mpiehnm
regisirallon, WOrasng

branched out into .n
aspects of the civil rights ques-

tion, L
Who attended these sessions?

the club beyond
the limits of Bohicket Creek and J

—

61-

oo QTR A

Date: -17 -6}.‘.
Edivon: Morning

Author: THoma 8 R. Wer:
Editor: Editor

Title:

Character;
or
Classification:
Submitting Office: SAVANNA

] Being Inveatiqated

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
DATE_3|S (st BY
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- And  what, specitically, pmdid

they_discuon? -

The largest turnout during the

two workshops appeared at the

100 people—including some 18

white people — wWwere present.

Thirty-six
(See GOAL, Page 3-A)

e ——

of these were -regis- -

3

Continued From Page 1-A

tered at the workshop while the
_pthers were area residents.
Scheduled to speak on_‘“Baslc
fssues in the Curreni Revoiu-
tion” was Randolph Blackwell,
an Atlanta attorney associated
with Southern Christian Leader-
ghip Conference (SCLC). But
Blackwell canceled his appear-
ance at the last minute.
- Filling in for him was Mil-
ton S. Hurst, director of the
workshop. Hurst, instructor of
social sciences and acting direc-
tor of puhlic realtions ai Talla-
dega College, Ala., has an AB.
degree from Talladega and an
M'.TIL.A. irlom At:anta Umv:laqrsity.
e eloguent youn e,
told his audience: “’Iﬁm '(gﬂ
tent Revolution’ is not a Ne-

problem; it is an Amer-

school dropouts and text books
as to demonstrate. It is impor-
tant that we start now to get
our young people in school and
{o make them stay there. -
“The proletariat and bour-
geoisie overthrew the aristoc-
racy. Then the bourgeoisis as-
sumed the customs of the arls-
iocracy,” the wsocial science
professer said. “We must be
careful that—when we are vic-
torious | our revolution — we
do not assume the customs of
our enemy,
“God is on our siée;" he
claimed. “But let’s make sure
as we continue in this ‘Current
Revolution’ that we're on God’s
gide in carrying out his will”
Attending the Monday night
session &nd several others dur-
ing the week was Luther Starte-
vant, a white student at Drew

. — - .
gide to the Rev. F. Perry Metz,
minister at Olivet Presbyterian
Church, a Negro church
on Beaufain.Sizset. :

Sturfevant has assisted in the,
voter registration drive in
Charleston and, in addition, has
served ag @ tutor to & group
of Negro elghth-graders.

Leading the singing during
the first workshop was Guy
Carawan, a collector and xing-
er of folk songs, who lives on
John’s Island with his wife and
their two-year-old son.

Two white college studenis
atiended both sessims — Ellie
Eden of Berkeley, Calif., and
Roger Phoenix, who said he was
“more or less from New York.”

Miss Eden, who has been!
staying with the Carawans, will

study sbroad next year, while

problem.” University's theological school.{Phoenix plans to return to Anti-
Stressing a theme of responsi-|'The young Methodist, a grad-loch College, a liberal  arts
bility, he told the group: “Itsfuate of Lewis and Clark Col|school in Yellow Springs, Ohio.
fust as important for us to re-lege in Portland, Ore., is serv-|Introduced on opening tasa
direct oOuba.soargies towardling this summer ax pastor’sICORE worker, dent has
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been wortmg with Esau Jenk-
ins this summer.

The thewse—of-“the “‘Current
Revolution” was carried for-

ward the next day—'I‘uesdav—-=

[by Dr. W. C, Beck of Florence |
‘who discussed *“‘Basic  Issues
in the Current Local Revo--
lution,”  during the morning,.
Afternoon brought Fred Hen.
‘derson Moore, a Charleston
Negro attorney, who spoke on
“The Roie of the President’s
Commission of Equal Employ-
ment.” A general discussion of|
problems of equal employment
followed.

“The Church and Human Re-
Tations™ received the group’s
--.-iiiy Wednesday morning.
Speaking were the Rev. F. 0.
Pharr, past president of the
Char]eston NAACP, and C. Con-
rad Browne,

Browne, associate director of]
Highlander, attended the first
ilv:orkshop for three days with1
his wife Cra and three of their
ciiugren. He returned briefly at
the end of the second session
tn pick cn Hichlander equip-
ment.

After a talk Wednesday aft-
.winoan by Jenking on “Is the

{€eoond  Step—Political Educa-
|*-1r_ Important?”, the group of
' "'JL» 3 gathered at the Cara-
a house for a cook-out and
aiion, While the yo

r5 played badminton and vol-
;b vail and the older ones
!va‘nhnd Browne,

tended the Univcrmty of Chi-
cago divinity school, related
hiz experiences prior to joining
}lhe Highlander staff.

Frum 1949 to 1963 he lived
coet Ameriaus, Ga., on 1,100-
ame Komoma Farms—a bi-
raciai. religiously-oriented com-
-~ farm, Vividly be recount-
fog the “terropdmctics used

»#gaisi us by the Den'nlp of the

—-— et luu.uued lIl the eal'ly
45, the farm was quietly ac-
cepied for more than a decade
;o the people of southwestern

who opce-

|G«urna s Sumter County.

O EBi3=BT # 43 T7

-

peo-
ple felt Hge_thoye had to do’
something.” Trouble followed. '
And in a six-month period: {the
there came legal reprisals, dy-
namitings, shotgim blasts, a
fire, and cross-burnings. Farm
members were unable to buy or
goods In Americus hecause
of a boycott and had to bring
in supplies from 50 to 75 miles

away.
farm eventually was

The
closed.

Turning to -Mississippl. the
Highlander official spoke with
a tone of despair about the then
missing eivil rights workers
nd impatiently referred to the

BI as the Future Bureau of

vestigation: “It's always ‘we
can come in after the crime is
committed’ but they never do
an to prevent a crime.”

evening program cen-
tered around the presentation
and discussion of a film em-
phasi the need for woter

reglstratmn, “Knock on Every
‘| Dogr.”™

Thursday morning H. A. De-|

tractor and Mrs. Ruby Corn-
well, also of Charleston, treated ;
in Achieving Jobs, Freedom,,
and Cluzensgu
Dr. Scott Bates, a
the University of
Sewanee JFerRw—eontinued the

rofessor at’

same discussion

ST N I L AR T e = T T e
I AVESE (NPT ol o A Tt Wil s

“The Supreme Court decision ™™~ =~~~
lchanged that. 1 guess the

Bt e o o

D Rk

afternoon.

Program
Russell Brown, presldent of the
Charleston NAACP who spoke
on the ong and Impli-
cations of the Civil Rights bill
The evening was spent seek-

“The Role of Higher Education | |1

South m' !hal
l (Isaac Robinson. Moriday

ing an answer to “Why Negroes
Seem to Care So Litile about

Civic and Political -1 John's Island weorkshop.)
bilities.” were r
tor Hurst and Rev. Mr.

Douglas of the Raptist Center.}
Friday the group of 3 per-
sons nt the day at the Jen-
me at Atlantic Beach
a Negro resort about 15 miles

north of Myrtle Beach, During
the day, sessions were held on

)

“Advantages of Political Ma-

turity ** and “American Jdeals
and Amerlcanmdmusions.” The:
workshop

‘to John's Island

ninu

A A session on the aceompush

ments of the workshop was
“held Saturday morning.

ﬂ' .

lived with Charleston Negro
The group regathered several

p Responsibility. “l ‘ﬁmes however. Sundny they

attended a Second Step—Polit-
Education—Wor -
'Edisto Island, direcieqa .:l:z

Thursday they attended Adult
Citizenship*"SCIS8  in
Charleston and at Parker
Ferry. Mrs. Roberta Leonard

Costa, & Charleston Negro con-| jihe group spit up: turing fhe

Northl
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/ Memorandum

—ri "/. pIrecror, ¥eI (61-7511)CON

FROM WC, SAVANNAR (100-5125) (C)

P

CHIGHLANDER EDUCATION AND RESEARCH CENTER
INFORMATION CONCERNING  , . /

Re Savanmah airtel to Bureau,” 8/19/64; /
Knoxville letter to Bureau, 8/28/64;

%fft°r to Bureau, 8/1/64.

ENTIAL

DATE: P/ 10/64

SUBJECT:

The Bureau has reéently been furmished a series of
articies appearing im the "News and Courier’] Charieatom,
8. C., newspaper, comcerniag captiomned center.

The Kmoxville Division has advised the Bureau that
no information has come to the attentiom of the Kmoxville
Division comcerning NYLES HORTON or the Highlamder Educatioa
and Research Center conductiasg a South-wide Voter Education
Internship Project at Sea Islamnd Progressive Club Center,
Johns Island, S8, C. -

The Bureau has been previously advised that mo active
investigation is being comducted concermiag captiomed orgnniznm
tion L] T

_,g 'LD M !!n! any lur!!er !n!orna!!on com!ng !o ll
8 attention concerning above will be made available to the

Savannah Division.

.

Accordingly, the case in the Savannah Division is
being placed in a closed status.
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Sept. Sth, 1964

Hon. J. Edgar Hoover,Director AL INFORMATION CONTAINED

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D. C. HEREIN |S UNCLASSIFIED :

| DATE 9|5 @5%1@
Dear Mr. Hoover: ' E . BY ) )

I have just finished reading your article "The
Faith of Our Fathers,™in the current (Sept 11) issue of
Christianity Today. Please accept My grateful thanks for
writing it.

I Know of No Man in this Nation who has Made
a greater contribution to its Welfare and Security than yourself.
You have placed our children, our grandchildren, and generations
yet unborn, deeply in your debt. Yours is a Magnificent record
of unselfish service. :

There is a bit of information that I would like
Very Much to have if it Not against the policy of your office
to furnish it. -

I want to Know something about the Highlander
~ Folk School in Monteagle Tenn. Was this organization listed
“as a Subversive organization, and was ita Communist Party
Front?

With all good wishes,

e vjes /’.‘, ¢ M Most Sincerely ’ W
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Soptember 16, 1964 ;-

ALL INFORMATICN r“)NTAINED
HEREIN 1S UNCLASSIFHIED

DA,TE._ [ I .BY_ b AN

1%

-

I received your letter of SBeptember 9th and I want
to thank you Iqr your generous remarks conceraing my article,
"The Faith of Fathers,” and my admigistration of the FBI.
It is hoped future endeavors will continpe to merlt your
support and approva.l. , .

on

d
-

KOOM INIIVIY--0,I3HY

W R L LA

While I would uke to be of service to you, informati
contained in the files of the FBI must be maintained as confidential
in accordance with regulations of the Department of Justice and is
avallable for official use only. I regret]am unable to be of help in
this Instance but trust you will understand the necessary reasons
for this policy. It is hoped you will not infer either that we do or
do not have data in our tuea relaﬁnz to the topic of your interest.

~Enclosed 18 some nterature I trust wm bo ol

lntei-est.

Blnceroly yours, - S

fpmm l&nim:

Fail l.u i Freeaom’

gounterintguigglrﬁgn?ggvéd:‘;l ! fﬁ [ﬁ - .;f
¥ 1 : ’:_l' T
ne Naﬂ%n 's Responsde to Co 7 - O

- ERGR Aeei B.

rimarily to its al character. These alle tions ve not bee! su?)stanti'
he Burgau is cognizan of the numerous comga liations of personakl
affiliated with the HFS, The Bureau-has’ nati Vestlgated this organization.

(A1 ?511-266 267).

TELETYPE UNIT
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eEmoranaurt pereiN 1S UNCLAQSIFIED Cored o
DATE_3)s]z4_8 ,_51%@
@i) : Mr. DeLoach E DATE: T-27-64 ;Lﬁ
Tovel
Wt/ kgmm ‘ Trotter

FROM M-X dﬂs . ml"n xcxs -to::.:iaum —
AL | skt

LUTHER KING, JR. oo SLIP(S) 8 .

SUBJECT: % i DATE, & "
REQUEST FROM CONGRESSMAN ROMAN C, PUCINSKI o
(DEMOCRAT - ILLINOIS) | P )

BACKGROUND: & L

- : \
Congressman Pucinski forwarded a copy of a flyer made from a news
clipping from the "Augusta Courier,™ Augusta, Georgia, on 7-8-63. The flyer identifi
Martin Luther King in a photograph taken of certain individuals attending the Highlande
Tn' School during the Labor Day weekend of 1957. The Congressman would like to kn
‘ if the Highlander Folk School was a communist training school and whether or not the
iperson identified in the nh0t0qra,nh is Martin Luther King, Jr.

INFORMATION IN BUFILES:

; The photograph of Martin Luther ng attending the nghlander Folk

T+ ... Sthool has come to our attention several times in the past. A United Press -Inter
Service release of 7-12-63 reported Goyernor Ross Barpett displayed a'poster-s'
i:wo.:  photograph to the Senate Commerce Committee which he claimed showed King "

W2 communist trajning School, " Governor Barnett said the picture was taken at the High-

B AL A A TAallr Q
xe+. = lander Folk School of Monteagle, Tennessee. The Bureau obtained another copy Af the

...~ - photograph fr”om our Savannah Office in March, 1963, and it was revealed that #he phot
“=%  praph was takéh surreptitiously by an "undercover a.gent" of the Georgia Commission «

o - Educatmn at the Highlander Folk School_in 1957, 2 , /f! N ,p-. a

R a4 ﬂThe photograph also identified Abner Wﬁerry who has been a writer f
. =The Daily Worker" and has been a member of the Communist Party, although he
reportedly left it in September, 1958, AubregXWilliams, ;T'.Iso”aentmed in the photogr
has been associated with communist cauges and has held “posmons as chairman o
the National Committee to Abolish the Hgpuse Un-American Act1v1ties Committee and v
| president and member of the board of difectors of.the SouthemConference Educational
Fund Inc., a communist front, Myl ﬁ’fﬂfé’d on the flyer forwarded by
' Congressman Pucinski as d1rect igh ﬁ?der Folk School, has been very close
ta the Communist Party in  the pA gz‘ although ormants doubt that he has ever been :

' member of the Communist Pa# REO g é / 75 / / "j fq

1 - Mr, DeLoach 0 RN
P——‘— xﬁ.\ux
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M. A. Jones to DeLoach memo
Re: MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

The Highlander Folk School was formed ip 1932 and was a leftist
organization supported by private donations. It offered courses of instruction in
labor organization, economics and labor edugation. Informants have advised that

e school has had Communist Party members on its staff as instructors and has
followed the practice of welcoming eommunists as students. Informants have adwsed
the school was pro-communist, but there is no indication it was le
controlled by communists. The school was closed by the State of Tennessee in :
December, 1961, after its convic ¢ segregation laws. A

state charter Tor a 1glﬂag1gg;,B.e§eaxchand,Edugat enter of Knoxvﬂag,j'e esse:
was issued on 8-28- 61 and Myles Horton was identified a as_its Diréctor.
e PSSR ——— """"“-——-n--—

o ————

BECOMMENDATION:

That a representative of your, Mr, DeLoach, office personally corfact
Congressman Pucinski, with whom we have had prior cordial relations, and inform
him confideptially of the background regarding the flyer he enclosed concerni.ng the
Highlander Folk School.

1
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Congress of the Tnited States /7
Bouse of Representatives : ,
Sashington, B. €. -
T Mr. slosch —
N B & Mr. E R
July'2zy 196 M. Gale
Me. Rosono
My, Suilivan.-
Mr. Tevel——.
My, Trouter.—
Te_le. Room.
Honoreble J. Edgar Hoover ;:,: g:;ys:
Federal Bureau of Tnvestigation - —_—
Washington, D. C. [

Dear Mr. Hoover:

T wonder if you would be good enough to give me
your department's report of the veracity of the enclosed
brochure.

*

T have seen this material rathe€ 3R dely dis-
tributed and I would like to know if the Highlander Folk
School was & Commnist Training School end whether or
455t The person identified in the photogreph is, indeed,
Martin Luther King, Jr.

Since this material is being widely distributed
in my district, you can appreciation my concern.

Sincerely yours, _

"’g -P\_b-._h-.__..___
= 2 'y
. . €
| Roman C. Pucinski
Menber of Congress R 2
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. _ {Type in plain uft or colf) oy . ; :;Fugb#
Iy A AIR HAIL _: ,f
/ l_[j_ . - (Priority or Method of Mailing) ‘
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A

T0 : DYREQTOR, FBI .
, BAVANNAH (100-5125) (P)

FROM .

SUBJECT /% ER EDUCATION AND
RESEARC

o INFORMATION CONCERNING

[ Fvb SCho

1CHLA A

; 6/19/64

pn located at .-Js River-

'Eggziééésagsgg:. Along with this lelter was an O,
aanouncement of a uthwide Voter Education Project to

be held at Johns Island, 8. C.

This announcement reflects that the Sea Island
Progressive_Club Center, River Road, Johns I1sland, 8..C.. —
will have a 1964 Southwide Voter Education Internship Project

. sponsored by-Highlander Research_and Education Center from
7/6-18/64 and naa‘in from 7/20—8/1/64_ A -

.

T

The staff is reflected as|ESAU JENKINS, Director, %&2}“

GU?/[ ARAWAN, Music.Director, 'MCT @/_ /5/ "

ji Approve :
* Q/G 0 AU
Saties AR Ak LA,
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Inasmuch ne this club is operating a Voter Educa—
tion Internship Project, no investigation is being conducted
by the Savannah Office; however, 4t will be followed throngh
sources and any pertinent information 7111 be developed S

= fd '.‘ -~ -,_a{‘i-tv ; ’5" fan

The requested to furnish the
Savannah Offic oxv1 eauny information developed«“

in this regari.ia

T, .“. ?J .

e phé xno'xvine Oftice is also requested' to keep'the
Savannah Office advised of lctivities in this regard. a
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. . e =N l

{Type in plain text or code)
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Via __ AIRTEL AIR MATL
(Priority or Fethol of “ailiug)
TqTTTTTTTT TR ST T

|
g

sac, *-savmm “uoo-sxz“i""
SUBJECT: @nmm.mm EDUCATION AND RESEARCH cmxn
INFORMATION CONCERNING . .

v

For the 1nrornation of the Charlotte Otfice, 1964
Bouthwide Voter Education interanship project sponsored by
Highlander Research and Educatiofi Center is being held at the
zgea Island Progressive Club Center, River BoggE Jgohps Island,
c., Irom 7/6/64 through 7718784,  The second workshop begins
July 20, 1964 and ends August 1, 1964. The purpose of this
project is to put into practice what those attending learn ia

working with politically conscious Negro and white leadership
in Charleston and the surrounding sea islands. ’k“» .

“« The sta
1z compésed of ESAU
who is the music dir

,0f the Sea Island Progress; ve ClubYenter ¢'
INS who difector,. and GUY \CARAWAN -

Col_ " {5//=A ()

- _ lip a2/ 1
— Bure ( L . i i :
5 X TR AR EY

- Savannah g
| s I\
> -ALL |NFOMfIOfCONTAIHED » Ju'zg 1964 4

Spexz 1 Agent in Charge * o L
iAE—M- Coi “-‘h( TR - i
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GI-1511=202 f .

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
DELETED PAGE(S) §

NO DUPLICATION FEE §
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=4 ) Somecr: | HIGHLANDER EDUCATION AND
- : .- R
, IRPCHEFTION CORCRENTNG

Re Savannah Airtel te Bureau 7/24/64. . /g,
urnish /

Referenced airtel requested that

Savannah and Knoxville any information deve

regarding the above captioned erganizatien, Continwed
contact with informants has failed te reflect any
additional informatien in this regard.

c s
,,é’ m"m furnish any informatien received
9 ; én this r the Savannah and Knoxville o:!t:lcol_.

oo 705
_z=-pureau (RN) L m 5 /

'@ 2-Savannah (100-5152) (BM)

A P Wgcm DD
”,é-'?c/ éb 1t .
Q/rm SEP 921964 : 'c%lDEMAL’ o : |
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

]
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z Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

l]/m:]eted under exemption(s) "é 7 ,p with no segregable

material available for release to you.

(] Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

[ 1 Document(s) originating with the following government agency(ies) .
. was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

wm— . Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies):
as the information originated with them. You will
Lo advised of availability upon return of the material to the FBI.

e Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

1 «For your information:

{I‘ following number is to be used for referepce
IS E LAY S

_.l
/7 7

regarding these pages:

AXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXKXX
;g DELETED PAGE(S) §
{ NO DUPLICATION FEE §
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February 18, 1865

Mr. J. Edgar Hoover, Director
a‘redizi}allgt %zregucof Investigation
AEEER, ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

Dear Mr. Hoover: HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
DATE 3{s[s¢ BY

I. am confused. . 2dsS

A recent paid political ad in the Bgulder Daily Camera showed a picture
of Rev., Martin Luther King at théiighlﬁ—der Folk School, Monteagle,

Tennessee in 1857, The ad states that this is a communist school,
that some communist members were in attendance, that a Karl
Prussian charges that King 1s a member of 60 '"Communist Front'
organizations (whatever that is), etc. etc.

The ad further states that Karl Prussian was an FBI counter-spy
for 22 years.

These charges, while not specifically calling King a communist, are
serious.

Numerous letters to the editor of the Daily Camera have condemned the

article, praised the article, defended the right to publish it, etc. Few of

these writers have any basic facts to go on, I feel. A
N

Could you supply me with any information on this Highlander School? Its

founding, faculty, students, sources of income, etc. What was King's

participation? Was "Karl Prussian really an FBI member. Does King

belong to 60 such "front” organizations.
o® ¢/ 0U

I only want to become an informed citizen, and not have to rely on rumors,
half-truths, etc.

i L i e ]

| SRy
Any information would be greatly appreciated. T MAR, 1718651 |
Respectfully yours

o
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February 25, 1965

g %1~ 7511-304

i / '

Your letter of February 18th has been received.

1 would like to be of service, information
contained in the files of the FBI must be maintained as confidential
in accordance with regulations of the Department of Justice and is
available for official use only. In view of this, I am sure you will
understand why I cannot comment concerning the subjects of your

inquiry. . :

I would like to point out that Karl Prussion assisted
ihis Bureau by furnishing information on subversive activities from
November, 1949, to July, 1958, during which time he was compensated.
He was not, however, a Special Agent of the FBL. This Bureau s not
in a position to comment in any way whatsoever on his current activities,

1494
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HE statements or personal ventures.
: 1 am enclosing some information whlch I hope you will
- find of interest. . oa
5 : : L=
3 MAUERE Sincerely yours, = :‘::
P Ld FEB 2 5 1985 4 Edgar Hoover =0 S
B 1. COMM-EBI ‘
E " ?-"_'_ Enclosures (6) , )
P Our Heritage of Greatness
i, iume for Decision . - SR
.. ____ Let's Fight Communism Sanely! RN R T d_/
-~ ——4-17-62 Internal Security Statement ; oA
v -7 —-Shall it be Law or Tyranny ? R
i~ eal- o SEE NOTE PAGE TWO. .

v |
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NOTE: Correspondent is not identifiable in Bufiles. The Highlander Folk
School (HFS) has been the subject of numerous allegations that itisa .
communist school and the headquarters of communism in Eastern -
Tennessee, due primarily to its racial character. These allegations - :
have not been substantiated. The Bureau is cognizant of the numerous
communist affiliations of personnel affiliated with the HFS, The Bureau
has not investigated this organization (61-7511-266,267). o




kr. J. Bdgar Hoover ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

o vmedn of Tvestigation  LFRFIN IS UNCLASSIFIED

Femeyluania Ave. DATEMBY%%E%@

Dear Mr. Hoover;

Rarannca nf Tracs it AsartraTareT 4 A1 A AN a .'l’qﬂm"'_'iﬂer +
et N ot e Rl L) Vo Wk - '.IU WS LLAA N T O; wiedl WS AL AL LAY [— 1) UDAII’IUMA& W
accumulate factual information about th ander Folk School of Mont~
eagle, Tennessee. We are concerned about this information as "3t relates

!
1

SPr I T e

LY

Following are the specific gquestions for which we need anspens:

.~

1. VWas there an act of legislature of the State of Tennessee fofclose
the Highlander Folk School, Monteagle, Tennessee, as a subversiyef school?

2. If now what was the action taken by the State of Tennessee Rgajnst

the Highlander Folk School?
3. VWhat were the specific¢ charges made against the Highlander Folk School
L. On the basis of what charge did Highlander Folk School lose its

TR OO TTTTT PR

charter?

S. TWere there any communists on the 5taff or Faculty of the Highlander ﬁ

Folk School throughout 1957 or thereafter? ¢
3

6. Are there now any comnunists on the Staff or Faculty of the Highland .{

Educational Research Foundation in Knoxville, Tennessee? i

7. Was there, to the best of your knowledge, any training given at the
Highlander Folk School, which was based on the principles of Varxism,
Leninism, Stalinism, or Commnism?

8. Can the F.B.I. say whether or not the Highlander Folk School, Konteagle,
Tennessee, or the Highland Educational Research Foundation, Knoxville, Tenn.
has in any way used methods or principles or any training of people in the

methods of Marxist, Leninist, Stalinist or Communistic tpltics? r
(,.4_0 -.&/—- /b //"—"
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9.
10.

12.
13.

C.C.

C 2 ¢
o ©

Was Karl Prussian ever an agent of the F.B.I1.7
If not an agent, what did he do for the F,B,Y.?
Was Manning Johnson an agent of the F.B.I.?
If not an agent, what did he do for the F.B.I.?
Were they paid—-if so how mmch?
;rg ;igher or both of them now, in any way, associated with the

«B.I. v

Thank you very much,

Sincerely,

e

e

N. deB Katzenbach
George lMcCandless
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With respect to your inquiries, faformation contained
in the files of the FBI must be maintained as confidential in accordance
with regulations of the Department of Justice and is avallable for :
oificial use only. Therefore, 1 trust you will understand why I am not
in a position to comment along the lines you have mentioned.

Yifl 657 =

With regard to Karl Prussion and Manning Johnsom,
1 would ltke to point out Prussion assisted this Bureau by furnishing
{nformation on subversive activities {rom 1949 to Jaly, 1958, while
Johnson did Hkewise from 1942 to 1944, during which time they were

compensated; however, they were not Special Agents. Neither Prussioa
sor Johnson has been connected with the FBI slnce these dates. Thelr

personal ventures and their opinions are strictly their own angcthe ¥Bl
is oot in a position to comment on these in any way whatsoeverz it

COMM-FBI

xpep copy Fepw /4 0

AR 1 01965
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Enclosed {s some literature T trust will be of Ipiérest;
h m glurnm e dan e ' =] ws

o
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Bincerely yours,

THCamper
w4 Coilahan
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. known to Bureau files a
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Domestic Intelligence -~ -~ "+~ i v T
Communism the Incredible Swindle . TR e
- Faith ip God--Our Answer to Communism = &5 hermem’n de @

Our Heritage of Greatness - ‘% -0 gl i ulpe . :
The Communism Menace I

NOTE: Correspondent 1; not identifiable in Buliles.
/

Manning Johnson was a Party member from 1930 to 1939 and furnished
{nformation to this Bureau 1942 to 1944. According to public sources
information, he died in July, 1959. (100-55627) : R
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Kafl- Prﬁsélon is well
Highlander Folk School and Martin Luther King.
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3/10/65

Dear Mr. Hoover,

I have recently recieved a picture depecting
Mr. Martin Luther King at the“Highlander Folk School. It says
under this picture this school was cited as/subversive organization
by the state of Tennessee, This Bict'ﬁro was carried by the Augusta
Courier on July 8, 1963 page 4. . = . _ :
I would appreciate it if you could confirm this picture
and send any &dditional information if possible. '

Thank you very much.

Iam
Sincerely yours,
Recy 3 L
S /- 73 Y
c , weT L
i 6 /¢ - y
< S ol 3-r5. 08 . | i

?WJALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
[

HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
DATE .?ls-??ct BY SPE Ty



T SRS T R 1 APPSR PR O I A Y P N IR ST I S SN EC—

H Sy

March 16, 1965

Your letter of March 10th has been received and I appre-
ciate the concern which prompted you {0 write me.

wWh t! T qh-l ‘I l . n' n-gls!nnnn #r y@i_’ Infermnf'lnn

contained in our files must be ma.lntained as confidential in accordance
with regulations of the Department of Justice. In view of this, I am sure
b you will understand why I cannot comment along the lines you have

N indicated. In addition, I hope you will not infer either that we do or do
o not have data in our files regarding the subject of your inquiry.

19 :!
NOON INIOY3H-0,734

Pt
B .
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o
- 45 In response to your requett, I am enclosing some material
&1“ an tha sanaral tnnln of communism, You may algo wish to refer to my

vumswm.m N Sl el W A W W e

books, "Masters of Deceit'" and "A Study of Communism. " The lormer
was written with the hope that it would help readers gain an insight into the
true nature of the communist conspiracy in this country. The latter
contains an analysis of international communist practices and contrasts

R

H
L
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T R AT T ,..
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;5 totalitarian methods with life in a free country. These books may be
- } available at your local library. |

IE:} 11 Sinonral 8,

o8 MALED 19 )
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LEB Intro - 4-1-61
Internal Security - 4-1'1-62 . ..
Deadly Duel SR A
Communism--The Incredible Swindle
One Nation's Response to Communism
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